1
INFORMATION HANDOUT
For Contract No. 07-4T6404
At 07-LA-105-R14.3
Identified by
Project ID 0712000422
MATERIALS INFORMATION
Control System Narrative

20. Provide operator training manual for the new control system (HMI/PLC and Well Head
LUIs)
Proj #:
Rev:
Client: Date:
Project:
File:
Process
Area
Instrument
Type
Instrument
Number Tag Name Description Signal Type Size Mounting
Eng.
Units 0% 100% L H Notes
Filtration PT 4401 PT-4401 West Influent Water Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
Filtration PT 4602 PT-4602 East Influent Water Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
Filtration PT 4501 PT-4501 Bag Filter 1 Infeed Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
Filtration PT 4502 PT-4502 Bag Filter 1 Outfeed Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
Filtration PT 4511 PT-4511 Bag Filter 2 Infeed Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
Filtration PT 4512 PT-4512 Bag Filter 2 Outfeed Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
Filtration FIQT 4401 FIQT-4401
West Influent Water Flow
*Existing Flow meter
AI/DI 12" Flange gpm 30 13000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
Filtration FIQT 4601 FIQT-4601
East Influent Water Flow
*Existing Flow meter
AI/DI 10" Flange gpm 30 13000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
Filtration FIQT 4501 FIQT-4501
E-01 and E-02 Flow
*Existing Flow meter
AI/DI 8" Flange gpm 30 13000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
Filtration FIQT 4701 FIQT-4701
E-03 Flow
*Existing Flow meter
AI/DI 8" Flange gpm 30 13000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
Filtration FIQT 4705 FIQT-4705
E-04 Flow
*Existing Flow meter
AI/DI 8" Flange gpm 30 13000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
Filtration FIQT 4901 FIQT 4901
E-05 and E-06 Flow
AI/DI 10" Flange gpm 30 13000 Electromagnetic 4 20 mA flow pulse totalizer
Caltrans Hwy 105 Dewatering System Upgrade
Instrument List.xlsx
Scale Range Alarm Levels
Instrument List
09.296.0000
C
Caltrans 5/25/2012
R  P  O  R  A  T  E  DI  N  C  O
Filtration FIQT 4901 FIQT-4901
*Existing Flow meter
AI/DI 10" Flange gpm 30 13000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-03 FIQT 0301 FIQT-0301 1D-03 Water Flow AI/DI 4" Flange gpm 5 1000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-03 PT 0301 PT-0301 1D-03 Well Head Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
1D-03 LT 0301 LT-0301 1D-03 Control Well Level AI ft. 35 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-03 LT 0351 LT-0351 1D-03 Dewatering Well Level AI ft. 138 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-04 FIQT 0401 FIQT-0401 1D-04 Water Flow AI/DI 4" Flange gpm 5 1000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-04 PT 0401 PT-0401 1D-04 Well Head Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
1D-04 LT 0401 LT-0401 1D-04 Control Well Level AI ft. 35 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-04 LT 0451 LT-0451 1D-04 Dewatering Well Level AI ft. 138 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-05 FIQT 0501 FIQT-0501 1D-05 Water Flow AI/DI 4" Flange gpm 5 1000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-05 PT 0501 PT-0501 1D-05 Well Head Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
1D-05 LT 0501 LT-0501 1D-05 Control Well Level AI ft. 35 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-05 LT 0551 LT-0551 1D-05 Dewatering Well Level AI ft. 138 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-06 FIQT 0601 FIQT-0601 1D-06 Water Flow AI/DI 4" Flange gpm 5 1000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-06 PT 0601 PT-0601 1D-06 Well Head Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
1D-06 LT 0601 LT-0601 1D-06 Control Well Level AI ft. 35 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-06 LT 0651 LT-0651 1D-06 Dewatering Well Level AI ft. 138 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-07 FIQT 0701 FIQT-0701 1D-07 Water Flow AI/DI 4" Flange gpm 5 1000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-07 PT 0701 PT-0701 1D-07 Well Head Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
1D-07 LT 0701 LT-0701 1D-07 Control Well Level AI ft. 35 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-07 LT 0751 LT-0751 1D-07 Dewatering Well Level AI ft. 138 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-08 FIQT 0801 FIQT-0801 1D-08 Water Flow AI/DI 4" Flange gpm 5 1000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-08 PT 0801 PT-0801 1D-08 Well Head Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
1D-08 LT 0801 LT-0801 1D-08 Control Well Level AI ft. 35 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-08 LT 0851 LT-0851 1D-08 Dewatering Well Level AI ft. 138 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-09 FIQT 0901 FIQT-0901 1D-09 Water Flow AI/DI 4" Flange gpm 5 1000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-09 PT 0901 PT-0901 1D-09 Well Head Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
1D-09 LT 0901 LT-0901 1D-09 Control Well Level AI ft. 35 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-09 LT 0951 LT-0951 1D-09 Dewatering Well Level AI ft. 138 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-10 FIQT 1001 FIQT-1001 1D-10 Water Flow AI/DI 4" Flange gpm 5 1000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-10 PT 1001 PT-1001 1D-10 Well Head Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
1D-10 LT 1001 LT-1001 1D-10 Control Well Level AI ft. 35 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-10 LT 1051 LT-1051 1D-10 Dewatering Well Level AI ft. 138 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-11 FIQT 1101 FIQT-1101 1D-11 Water Flow AI/DI 4" Flange gpm 5 1000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-11 PT 1101 PT-1101 1D-11 Well Head Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
1D-11 LT 1101 LT-1101 1D-11 Control Well Level AI ft. 35 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-11 LT 1151 LT-1151 1D-11 Dewatering Well Level AI ft. 138 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-12 FIQT 1201 FIQT-1201 1D-12 Water Flow AI/DI 4" Flange gpm 5 1000 Electromagnetic, 4-20 mA flow, pulse totalizer
1D-12 PT 1201 PT-1201 1D-12 Well Head Pressure AI 1/4" NPT psig 0 300 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 0.25% accuracy, NEMA 4X
1D-12 LT 1201 LT-1201 1D-12 Control Well Level AI ft. 35 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
1D-12 LT 1251 LT-1251 1D-12 Dewatering Well Level AI ft. 138 0 4-20 mA, 2-wire, 025% accuracy, submersible
PLC
Sub
Sys Device ID
Dev.